Latest revision: JUNE 18, 2024



2024 Junior Achievement LEGACY PARK

Unveiling Event will be in October 2024 https://northernindiana.ja.org/

APPLICATION
DEADLINE:
JULY 31, 2024
(DIGITAL ENTRIES
REQUIRED)

CALL TO ARTISTS

2024: This is the 1st year for this 12-month outdoor exhibition. **Junior Achievement Legacy Park** hopes to someday host up to 30 permanent sculptures. The Park is currently under construction (groundbreaking 7/10/24), and Junior Achievement is actively seeking 6 to 12 OUTDOOR pieces for the 2024 - 2025 exhibition year. Priority will be given to sculptures with broad appeal to audiences of all ages, entrepreneurial themes, musical themes, and/or experiential elements.

The sculptures are owned by the artists and loaned to the program for up to one (1) year. All sculptures will be featured in the Junior Achievement Donor Pamphlets. Junior Achievement of Northern Indiana is actively working to acquire permanent works for Legacy Park. The artwork's sale price should include a 20% Junior Achievement of Northern Indiana commission.



Artists are invited to submit up to three <u>original</u> sculptures for consideration for the JA Legacy Park Exhibition. The sculptures submitted must be original works created within the last ten years, suitable for outdoor display and available for sale. Entries will be critiqued based on artistic merit, public safety, variety of entries, and durability in an outdoor setting. Priority is given but not limited to exhibits that exceed 48". Detailed sketches will not be accepted; all submission must represent a completed and available original work. Any exhibit that is considered unsafe to the public or not durable for outdoor exhibit will not be reviewed or installed. Accepted artists will receive an honorarium.

Artist name, contact information, sculpture title, material/medium, sculpture image(s), cost of the work (including 20% JA commission), and artist biography / resume must be submitted. All entries must be submitted digitally via JotForm. Emailed entries are discouraged. Questions may be submitted to: AHPSConsulting@gmail.com

Artists will be notified of the selection committee's decision by August 31, 2024. Acceptance may be given prior to August 2024. Installation date will be September - November 2024 (the installation schedule and date will be finalized based on the construction progress of Legacy Park). For artists that meet the application requirements and due dates listed, allocations may be available. **Honorarium for outdoor exhibition works is \$1,250.00.**

Artists are required to install their exhibits. There will be lift equipment available if the artists arrive at their assigned installation time. If equipment is requested for assistance, this must be secured prior to arrival. Installation date will be September - November 2024. Artists must arrive at their assigned installation time.

<u>Pick Up exhibits after JULY 2025</u>: Artists that plan to collect 2024 Junior Achievement Sculpture Park exhibits prior to the September 2025 installation can make arrangements ahead of time. The artists will need to bring their own tools and crew for this. Email to make these arrangements. <u>AHPSConsulting@gmail.com</u>

<u>Unclaimed exhibits</u>: By October 1, 2025: Sculptures left without prior notification will become property of Junior Achievement of Northern Indiana.

All questions should be directed to: Alexandra Hall, A H Public Spaces Consulting, LLC Questions may be submitted to: AHPSConsulting@gmail.com

(Junior Achievement of Northern Indiana and their partners are not responsible for accidents or damage associated with this exhibition)